Notice of Determination	Appendix D		
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Clerk County of: Colusa Address: 546 Jay Street, Suite 200 Colusa, CA 95932	Prom: Public Agency: Sites Project Authority Address: P.O. Box 517 Maxwell, CA 95955 Contact: Alicia Forsythe Phone: 530.428.2309 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:		
	Contact:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)			
Drainet Titles Siton Poponicis Drainet	9.10000/-		
Project Applicant: Sites Project Authority			
Project Location (include county): Colusa, Glenn, Tehama,	and Yolo counties		
Project Description:			
Sites Reservoir Project (Project) consists of the constructivater reservoir and associated facilities, roads, bridge and would use existing infrastructure to divert flow from the Sa offstream reservoir west of the community of Maxwell, Cawater into and out of the reservoir, with ultimate release by This is to advise that the Sites Project Authority Sites Project Authority	d three new recreation areas. The Project acramento River convey the water to a new lifornia. New and existing facilities would move ack to the Sacramento River system. has approved the above		
described project on 11/17/2023 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above		
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project 	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://sitesproject.org/environmental-review Signature (Public Agency): Details of the final EIR with comments and response negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://sitesproject.org/environmental-review	Title: EXECUTIVE DIVECTOR		
Date: Date Receiv	red for filing at OPR: $11-17+2023$		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

POSTED_11 20 23 TO_____

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-11202023-115

11/20/2023 FISH

From: Public Agency: Sites Project Authority Address: P.O. Box 517 Maxwell, CA 95955
Contact: Alicia Foraytho
Phone, 530,428,2309
.sad Agency (it different from scove):
Address:
and the second

Pages: 5 Fee: \$ 50.00
Contact:Alicia Forsythe
Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 545 Jay Street, Suite 200 Colusa, CA 55932 Address:
Contact
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Put Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (it submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2001112009
Project Title: Sites Reservoir Project
Project Applicant: Sites Project Authority
Project Location (include county): Colusa, Gienn, Teitama, and Yofo counties
Project Description:
water reservoir and associated facilities, roads, bridge and three new recreation areas. The Project would use existing infrastructure to divert flow from the Secremento River convey the water to a new offstream reservoir west of the community of Marwell, Cathornia, New and existing facilities would move water into and out of the roservoir, with ultimate release beak to the Secremento River system. This is to advise that the Sies Project Authority has approved the above (Lei Lead Agency or [] Responsible Agency)
described project on 11/17/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.
1. The project [] will not have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [] were in this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [] was not adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [] was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings [] were in the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://sitesproject.org/environmental-review. Signature (Public Agency):
Date: Date Received for Ring at OPR: 11 - 2033

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

Stele of Contents - Department of Push and Wildling 1972 of EVENT FILING FEET CASH REC SIFT DEWORSH PECT SIFT DEW 1753.52 (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.52

ENDAGENCY ENAIL

Yolo County County
Jesse Salinas, Clerk/Recorder
625 Court Street - Room B01
P.O. Box 1130
Woodland, CA 95776-1130
530-666-8130

Receipt: 23-21423

Product Name FISH FISH A

Name FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING Extended \$50.00

5

#Pages

. /

Document#

57-11202023-115

Document Info:

SITESPROJECTAUTHOR:TY

Filing Type

EIR

State Fee Prev Charged

true

No Charge Clerk Fee

false

Total

\$50.00

Tender (Cash)

\$50.00

Paid By SITESPROJECTAUTHORITY

Thank you

11/20/23 3:05 PM jramirez Workstation: ACE-REC-020 DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUM 57-1120202		
		STATE CLEAR 2001112009	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
1	LEADAGENCY EMAIL aforsythe@sitesproject.	org	11/20/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO	ī		DOCUMENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE		ř ,		
SITES RESERVOIR PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	\IL	PHONE NUMBER	
SITES PROJECT AUTHORITY	aforsythe@sitesproject	.org	(530) 428-2309	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 517	MAXWELL	CA	95955	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) \[\times \text{Local Public Agency} \text{School District} \text{CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:} \] \[\times \text{Environmental Impact Report (EIR)} \]	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		MITTER FOR THEFE A	ATTION 13.01 TO 10.01	
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		
County documentary handling fee		\$	\$50.00	
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REG	CEIVED \$	\$50.00	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE		
X Josie	Ramirez, Deputy Count	y Clerk-Rec	order	

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUM 57-11202023		
	\$	STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
E INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			9	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
SITES PROJECT AUTHORITY	aforsythe@sitesproject.org		11/20/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE				
SITES RESERVOIR PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	.IL	PHONE NUMBER	
SITES PROJECT AUTHORITY	aforsythe@sitesproject	.org	(530) 428-2309	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 517	MAXWELL	CA	95955	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
X Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
	\$3	,839.25 \$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2	,764.00 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW \$1	,305.25 \$		
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
	ov)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	850.00 \$		
▼ County documentary handling fee		\$	\$50.00	
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REC	SEIVED \$.	\$50.00	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE		
X Josi	Josie Ramirez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder			

